507890536 05/04/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7937660

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
B. BRAUN MEDICAL INDUSTRIES SI		DN., BHD.	08/03/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DA	1		
Street Address:	B. BRAUN MELSUNGEN AG CARL-BRAUN-STRASSE 1		
	MELSUNGEN		
City:			
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	34212		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
		23379	
Fax Number:	(949))955-1921	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(949) e sent to the	e-mail address first; if that is uns	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	(949) e sent to the provided; if t		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	(949) he sent to the provided; if t i 949-	e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	(949) Se sent to the provided; if t i 949-4 THD	<i>e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 955-1920	
	(949) he sent to the provided; if t 949-9 THD KOS	<i>e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 955-1920 assistant@koslaw.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(949) pe sent to the provided; if the 949-9 THD KOS 30 C	<i>e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 955-1920 assistant@koslaw.com IP LAW LLC	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(949) provided; if t 949- THD KOS 30 C SUIT	<i>e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 955-1920 assistant@koslaw.com IP LAW LLC ORPORATE PARK	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(949) provided; if the provided; if the 949-9 THD KOS 30 C SUIT IRVII	<i>e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 955-1920 assistant@koslaw.com IP LAW LLC ORPORATE PARK E 211	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(949) provided; if the provided; if the 949-9 THD KOS 30 C SUIT IRVII	<i>e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 955-1920 assistant@koslaw.com IP LAW LLC ORPORATE PARK E 211 NE, CALIFORNIA 92606	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER:	(949) provided; if the provided; if the 949-9 THD KOS 30 C SUIT IRVII	e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 955-1920 assistant@koslaw.com IP LAW LLC ORPORATE PARK E 211 NE, CALIFORNIA 92606	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(949) provided; if the provided; if the 949-9 THD KOS 30 C SUIT IRVII	e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 955-1920 assistant@koslaw.com IP LAW LLC ORPORATE PARK TE 211 NE, CALIFORNIA 92606 1131-149.101 TOM H. DAO	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=1131-149.501, Si	(949) provided; if ti 949-9 THD KOS 30 C SUIT IRVII UMBER:	e-mail address first; if that is unsthat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 955-1920 assistant@koslaw.com IP LAW LLC ORPORATE PARK TE 211 NE, CALIFORNIA 92606 1131-149.101 TOM H. DAO /Tom H. Dao/	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, B. BRAUN MEDICAL INDUSTRIES SDN., BHD., a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of Malaysia, having a place of business at Bayan Lepas Free Industrial Zone, 10810 Penang, Malaysia, (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, sometimes referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the assignee of the entire right, title and interest of an application entitled "VALVED CATHETER ASSEMBLIES AND RELATED METHODS" and related concepts;

AND WHEREAS, B. BRAUN MELSUNGEN AG, a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Carl-Braun-Strasse 1, Melsungen, Germany 34212 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, related concepts, and application in the United States of America, including applications claiming priority thereto, and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, related concepts, and said application and all regular applications, divisions, and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention, improvements, and related concepts, where applicable, in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said invention, improvements, and related concepts, where applicable, in any foreign countries; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said invention, improvements, and related concepts, where applicable, to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to it respecting said invention, improvements, and related concepts, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all regular, divisional, continuation, reexamination, reissue and substitute applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, improvements, and related concepts, where applicable, in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 063544 FRAME: 0684

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this instrument at $\frac{PENANG}{1, 20, 17}$, $\frac{MALAYSIA}{1, 20, 17}$.

By:

B. BRAUN MEDICAL INDUSTRIES SDN., BHD.

Signature of Witness

TER SEOK CHIN Printed Name of Witness ANNA MARIA BRAUN

an. La

Signature of Assignor

Printed or Typed Name

PRESIDENT ASIA PACIFIC Title

Signature of Witness

BEATRICE SILVA CORINA

Printed Name of Witness

By: _

Signature of Assignor

ANDREAS WALDE

Printed or Typed Name

SVP FINANCE, CONTROLLING, IT & SCM, AP. Title

> PATENT REEL: 063544 FRAME: 0685

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this instrument at Melsungen, <u>Germany</u>, this $\frac{4^{th}}{2}$ day of <u>August</u>, 20<u>17</u>.

Signature of Witness

By Signature of Assignee

Saskia Magdalena Purbst Printed Name of Witness ppa. Dr. Volker Daum Printed or Typed Name

B. BRAUN MELSUNGEN AG

<u>General Counsel</u> Title

S, Bv:

Signature of Assignee

Dr. Sandra Hewald-Dohrmann Printed or Typed Name

German Patent Attorney Title

Signature of Witness

RECORDED: 05/04/2023

Saskia Magdalena Purbst Printed Name of Witness

3